Bridgewater (Va.) (1-2) -vs- Mary Washington (2-2)
2/22/2025 at Fredericksburg, Va. (Battleground Turf)

Date: 2/22/2025 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 400 Bridgewater (Va.) 2] O 1 3
Mary Washington 3 3 2] 4 12

Bridgewater (Va.) Goals: Finnegan Pulich (1); Riley Stewart (1); Alex Garbarino (1)
Assists:

Mary Washington Goals: Dave Votapek (3); Tanner Boone (2); Ryan Adams (1); Tucker Bradley (1); Matt DiGiacomo (1); Henry Moag (1);
Dylan Frost (1); A.J. Lembo (1); Tommy Jackson (1)
Assists: Sterling Colgan (2); James Milligan (1); Keegan Shipe (1); Jacob Fowler (1); Henry Moag (1); Tommy Jackson (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Bridgewater (Va.) 5 6 5 8 24 Bridgewater (Va.) 3-7 6-7 5-6 3-3 17-23
Mary Washington 16 11 16 12 55 Mary Washington 2-2 1-1 2-2 2-3 7-8
Shots On Goal Ground Balls

Bridgewater (Va.) 2 5 3 5 15 Bridgewater (Va.) 5 0 7 4 16
Mary Washington 9 8 8 9 34 Mary Washington 9 11 10 8 38
Saves Face Offs

Bridgewater (Va.) 6 5 6 5 22 Bridgewater (Va.) 0 0 0 0 0
Mary Washington 2 3 3 4 12 Mary Washington 4 6 3 5 18
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities

Bridgewater (Va.) 7 4 7 2 20 Bridgewater (Va.) 0 0 2 2 1-4
Mary Washington 2 4 3 2 11 Mary Washington 0 1 0 O 0-1

Stadium: Battleground Turf
Penalties: Finnegan Pulich 2nd/04:15; Sterling Colgan 3rd/01:01; Christian Fleming 3rd/00:00; Jacob Fowler 4th/13:38; Jackson Holt
4th/10:20



Bridgewater (Va.) 3

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
GK 1 Gabe Wallman 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
A Jake Wagner 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 - -
A 11 Luke Wendler 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 - -
M 12 Ryan Linn 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 - -
A 14 Issac Beals 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - -
D 16 Liam Santilli 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
FO 19 Killian Krapfl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-7 -
D 22 Ryan Addison 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
D 41 Nico Marsicano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
LSM 43 Colin Chizmar 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
4 Chris McBroom 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

6 Cj McKnight 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 Cooper Hann 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

13 Tyler Pinto 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

20 Owen Cogan 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -

23 Finnegan Pulich 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 = 00:310

25 Riley Stewart 1 0 1 2 2 4 0 - -

27 Z Guthrie-Pimpinella 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 = =

29 Henry Wicker 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

30 Jackson Wicker 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 = =

31 Michael Long 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

44 Tj Jankiewicz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

45 Colt Short 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-8 -

47 Ashton Cornett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 =

54 Alex Garbarino 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

Totals 3 0 3 24 16 20 4 0-18 00:310

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Gabe Wallman 60:00 12 22 L



Mary Washington 12

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN

GK 2 Wyatt Martin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

D 7 Christian Fleming 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 = 00:310

M 9 Ryan Adams 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 - -

A 12 Tanner Boone 2 0 2 7 1 2 0 = =

D 17 Bryce Ridge 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -

M 22 Carter Lynch 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 = =

A 24 Henry Moag 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 - -

A 28 Dave Votapek 3 0 3 7 0 0 0 = =

M 42 Dylan Frost 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -

D 88 Balin Galbraith 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 = =

3 Matt Serafin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

4 Jay Hooker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

6 Owen Castleman 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

8 James Milligan 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 = =

10 Jameson Doll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

13 Tucker Bradley 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 = =

14 Ryan D'Angelo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

15 Keegan Shipe 0 1 1 1 5 0 3 = =

16 Matt DiGiacomo 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -

18 Jackson Rhodes 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 = =

19 Jacob Fowler 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 9-9 00:310

20 Keller Dillman 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 = =

23 Justin Hayes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

25 Teddy Jefferson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

26 Brady Leischner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

27 Jackson Holt 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - 01:&0

29 Greyson Reylek 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5-5 -

31 Antonio Zeno 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 = =

34 Brian Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

37 Sterling Colgan 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 = 00:310

38 Vince Reaver 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 - -

39 Luke Jette 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

41 J.D. Nett 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-4 -

43 Kyle Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

44 Matt Silva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

50 Brandon Good 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 = =

55 Reece Stone 0 0 0 4 3 1 1 - -

56 Brodie Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

57 A.J. Lembo 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -

77 Matt Agents 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 = =

91 Tommy Jackson 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 7 19 55 38 11 14 18-18 02:;0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

2 Wyatt Martin 55:06 3 11 W
44 Matt Silva 4:54 0 1



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BCM UMWM
1st 09:10 Dave Votapek Unassisted 0 1
1st 06:31 Ryan Adams Unassisted 0 2
1st 01:35 Dylan Frost Unassisted 0 3
2nd 13:50 Dave Votapek Tommy Jackson 0 4
2nd 13:03 Tanner Boone Unassisted 0 5
2nd 11:08 Riley Stewart Unassisted 1 5
2nd 07:25 Finnegan Pulich Unassisted 2 5
2nd 02:04 Tanner Boone Henry Moag 2 6
3rd 09:27 Henry Moag Keegan Shipe 2 7
3rd 09:20 Dave Votapek Jacob Fowler 2 8
4th 14:43 Alex Garbarino (UP) Unassisted 3 8
4th 12:26 Tucker Bradley Unassisted 3 9
4th 05:45 A.J. Lembo Sterling Colgan 3 10
4th 05:07 Matt DiGiacomo Sterling Colgan 3 11
4th 01:13 Tommy Jackson James Milligan 3 12

Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 04:15 BCM Finnegan Pulich 00:30 DEL

3rd 01:01 UMWM Sterling Colgan 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 00:00 UMWM Christian Fleming 00:30 DELA
4th 13:38 UMWM Jacob Fowler 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 10:20 UMWM Jackson Holt 01:00 SLSH



Time

15:
15:
15:
14:
14:
14:
14:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
12:
12:
12:
12:
11:
11:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

09:
07:
06:
06:
06:

06:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:
03:
03:
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:

01:

00
00
00
41
31
14
06
58
53
34
30
23
19
17
53
47
42
29
25
11
44
38
57
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10

31
35
24
10
10
34
24
23
03
59
11
07
40

Team
BCM
UMWM
UMWM
UMWM
BCM
BCM
BCM
BCM
UMWM
UMWM
BCM
BCM
UMWM
BCM
UMWM
UMWM
BCM
BCM
BCM
UMWM
UMWM
BCM
BCM
BCM
UMWM
UMWM
UMWM
BCM
BCM
UMWM
UMWM

UMWM
UMWM
UMWM
UMWM
UMWM

UMWM
UMWM
UMWM
BCM
BCM
UMWM
UMWM
UMWM
UMWM
BCM
BCM
BCM
BCM
BCM
BCM
UMWM
UMWM
UMWM

UMWM

Play By Play

Play
Gabe Wallman at goalie for BCM.
Wyatt Martin at goalie for UMWM.
Faceoff Killian Krapfl vs Jacob Fowler won by UMWM (on faceoff violation).
Shot by UMWM Tanner Boone HIGH.
Ground ball pickup by BCM Liam Santilli.
BCM substitution: Riley Stewart for Owen Cogan.
Turnover by BCM.
Clear attempt by BCM failed.
UMWM substitution: Tanner Boone for Keegan Shipe.
Shot by UMWM Carter Lynch WIDE.
Ground ball pickup by BCM Gabe Wallman.
Turnover by BCM Ryan Addison.
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Keller Dillman.
Clear attempt by BCM failed.
Shot by UMWM Henry Moag HIGH.
Shot by UMWM Ryan Adams, SAVE Gabe Wallman {shot from close left wing}.
Ground ball pickup by BCM Jackson Wicker.
Clear attempt by BCM good.
Turnover by BCM Owen Cogan (caused by Bryce Ridge).
Clear attempt by UMWM good.
Turnover by UMWM Tucker Bradley (caused by Colin Chizmar).
Clear attempt by BCM good.
Shot by BCM Finnegan Pulich WIDE.
Turnover by BCM Luke Wendler (caused by Balin Galbraith).
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Keegan Shipe.
Clear attempt by UMWM good.
Shot by UMWM Jackson Rhodes, SAVE Gabe Wallman.
Clear attempt by BCM failed.
Turnover by BCM Riley Stewart (caused by Reece Stone).
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Reece Stone.
GOAL by UMWM Dave Votapek (FIRST GOAL).
Bridgewater (Va.) 0, Mary Washington 1
Faceoff Colt Short vs Jacob Fowler won by UMWM (on faceoff violation).
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Keegan Shipe.
Shot by UMWM Carter Lynch, SAVE Gabe Wallman.
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Ryan Adams.
GOAL by UMWM Ryan Adams.
Bridgewater (Va.) 0, Mary Washington 2
Faceoff Killian Krapfl vs Jacob Fowler won by UMWM, [06:31] Ground ball pickup by UMWM Keller Dillman.
Shot by UMWM James Milligan HIGH.
Shot by UMWM Reece Stone, SAVE Gabe Wallman.
Clear attempt by BCM failed.
Turnover by BCM Riley Stewart.
Shot by UMWM Tommy Jackson WIDE.
Shot by UMWM Tommy Jackson WIDE.
Shot by UMWM James Milligan WIDE.
Turnover by UMWM Reece Stone.
Ground ball pickup by BCM Luke Wendler.
Shot by BCM Luke Wendler, SAVE Wyatt Martin {shot from close left wing}.
Ground ball pickup by BCM Ryan Linn.
Shot by BCM Ryan Linn WIDE.
Shot by BCM Jake Wagner, SAVE Wyatt Martin.
Shot by BCM Issac Beals WIDE.
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Balin Galbraith.
Timeout by UMWM.
GOAL by UMWM Dylan Frost.
Bridgewater (Va.) 0, Mary Washington 3
Faceoff Killian Krapfl vs Greyson Reylek won by UMWM, [01:35] Ground ball pickup by UMWM Greyson Reylek.
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Shot by UMWM Reece Stone, SAVE Gabe Wallman.

Shot by UMWM Reece Stone, SAVE Gabe Wallman.

Clear attempt by BCM good.

Turnover by BCM Luke Wendler (caused by Bryce Ridge).
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Bryce Ridge.
End-of-period.

Faceoff Killian Krapfl vs Greyson Reylek won by UMWM (on faceoff violation).
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Greyson Reylek.
GOAL by UMWM Dave Votapek, Assist by Tommy Jackson.
Bridgewater (Va.) 0, Mary Washington 4
Faceoff Killian Krapfl vs Greyson Reylek won by UMWM (on faceoff violation).
Shot by UMWM Carter Lynch, SAVE Gabe Wallman {shot from close left wing}.
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Tanner Boone.
GOAL by UMWM Tanner Boone.
Bridgewater (Va.) 0, Mary Washington 5
Faceoff Colt Short vs Jacob Fowler won by UMWM, [13:03] Ground ball pickup by UMWM Bryce Ridge.
Shot by UMWM Dave Votapek, SAVE Gabe Wallman.
Clear attempt by BCM good.
Timeout by BCM.
GOAL by BCM Riley Stewart.
Bridgewater (Va.) 1, Mary Washington 5
Faceoff Colt Short vs Jacob Fowler won by UMWM, [11:08] Ground ball pickup by UMWM Antonio Zeno.
Shot by UMWM Reece Stone, SAVE Gabe Wallman.
Turnover by UMWM Tanner Boone.
Turnover by BCM Jackson Wicker (caused by Vince Reaver).
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Bryce Ridge.
Clear attempt by BCM failed.
Shot by UMWM Tommy Jackson WIDE.
Shot by UMWM Vince Reaver WIDE.
Clear attempt by BCM good.
Shot by BCM Issac Beals, SAVE Wyatt Martin.
GOAL by BCM Finnegan Pulich.
Bridgewater (Va.) 2, Mary Washington 5
Faceoff Killian Krapfl vs Jacob Fowler won by UMWM, [07:25] Ground ball pickup by UMWM Jacob Fowler.
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Keller Dillman.
Shot by UMWM Carter Lynch, SAVE Gabe Wallman.
Clear attempt by BCM good.
Turnover by BCM Jake Wagner (caused by Keegan Shipe).
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Keegan Shipe.
Clear attempt by UMWM good.
Turnover by UMWM.
Clear attempt by BCM good.
Turnover by BCM Finnegan Pulich (caused by Keller Dillman).
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Keller Dillman.
Penalty on BCM Finnegan Pulich (DEL/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by UMWM Owen Castleman HIGH.
Turnover by UMWM Owen Castleman.
Clear attempt by BCM good.
Shot by BCM Owen Cogan WIDE.
Shot by BCM Z Guthrie-Pimpinella, SAVE Wyatt Martin.
Ground ball pickup by UMWM Jackson Holt.
Turnover by UMWM.
Turnover by BCM.
GOAL by UMWM Tanner Boone, Assist by Henry Moag.
Bridgewater (Va.) 2, Mary Washington 6
Faceoff Colt Short vs Greyson Reylek won by UMWM, [02:04] Ground ball pickup by UMWM Keller Dillman.
Shot by UMWM Jackson Rhodes, SAVE Gabe Wallman.
Clear attempt by BCM good.
Timeout by BCM.
Shot by BCM Issac Beals, SAVE Wyatt Martin.
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End-of-period.

Faceoff Colt Short vs Greyson Reylek won by UMWM.

Ground ball pickup by UMWM Greyson Reylek.

Shot by UMWM Dave Votapek, SAVE Gabe Wallman.

Clear attempt by BCM good.

Turnover by BCM Riley Stewart (caused by Keller Dillman).

Ground ball pickup by UMWM Brandon Good.

Clear attempt by UMWM good.

Shot by UMWM Tanner Boone HIGH.

Turnover by UMWM.

Ground ball pickup by BCM Liam Santilli.

Clear attempt by BCM good.

Shot by BCM Jake Wagner WIDE.

Turnover by BCM Cooper Hann (caused by Jackson Holt).

Shot by UMWM Keegan Shipe, SAVE Gabe Wallman.

Clear attempt by BCM good.

Turnover by BCM Finnegan Pulich (caused by Keegan Shipe).

Ground ball pickup by UMWM Keegan Shipe.

GOAL by UMWM Henry Moag, Assist by Keegan Shipe.
Bridgewater (Va.) 2, Mary Washington 7

Faceoff Killian Krapfl vs Jacob Fowler won by UMWM, [09:27] Ground ball pickup by UMWM Jacob Fowler.

GOAL by UMWM Dave Votapek, Assist by Jacob Fowler.
Bridgewater (Va.) 2, Mary Washington 8

Faceoff Colt Short vs Jacob Fowler won by UMWM, [09:20] Ground ball pickup by UMWM Keller Dillman.

Shot by UMWM Tanner Boone, SAVE Gabe Wallman.

Clear attempt by BCM good.

Turnover by BCM Ryan Linn (caused by Christian Fleming).

Ground ball pickup by UMWM Christian Fleming.

Shot by UMWM Tommy Jackson WIDE.

Shot by UMWM Tanner Boone BLOCKED.

Ground ball pickup by UMWM Reece Stone.

Turnover by UMWM.

Ground ball pickup by BCM Riley Stewart.

Shot by BCM Ryan Linn HIGH.

Turnover by BCM Ryan Linn (caused by Keegan Shipe).

Ground ball pickup by UMWM Keegan Shipe.

Shot by UMWM Henry Moag WIDE.

Shot by UMWM Henry Moag WIDE.

Shot by UMWM Sterling Colgan, SAVE Gabe Wallman.

Ground ball pickup by BCM Henry Wicker.

Turnover by BCM Henry Wicker (caused by Brian Sullivan).

Ground ball pickup by UMWM Reece Stone.

Clear attempt by BCM failed.

Shot by UMWM Tucker Bradley, SAVE Gabe Wallman.

Clear attempt by BCM good.

Shot by BCM Alex Garbarino, SAVE Wyatt Martin.

Ground ball pickup by BCM Issac Beals.

Shot by BCM Issac Beals, SAVE Wyatt Martin.

Turnover by BCM Luke Wendler.

Shot by UMWM Ryan Adams HIGH.

Shot by UMWM Dave Votapek HIGH.

Shot by UMWM Ryan Adams BLOCKED.

Ground ball pickup by UMWM Ryan Adams.

BCM substitution: Tj Jankiewicz for Nico Marsicano.

Turnover by UMWM Dylan Frost (caused by Jackson Wicker).

Ground ball pickup by BCM Ryan Addison.

Ground ball pickup by BCM Riley Stewart.

Penalty on UMWM Sterling Colgan (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by BCM Chris McBroom, SAVE Wyatt Martin.

Clear attempt by UMWM good.

Shot by UMWM Dave Votapek, SAVE Gabe Wallman.



00:04 BCM Ground ball pickup by BCM Jake Wagner.

00:00 O End-of-period.
00:00 UMWM Penalty on UMWM Christian Fleming (DELA/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
15:00 O
14:43 BCM Shot by BCM Alex Garbarino, SAVE Wyatt Martin.
14:43 BCM GOAL by BCM Alex Garbarino (MAN-UP).
Bridgewater (Va.) 3, Mary Washington 8
14:43 UMWM Faceoff Colt Short vs Jacob Fowler won by UMWM, [14:43] Ground ball pickup by UMWM Jacob Fowler.
14:19 UMWM Shot by UMWM Jacob Fowler, SAVE Gabe Wallman.
13:38 BCM Shot by BCM Issac Beals WIDE.
13:38 UMWM Penalty on UMWM Jacob Fowler (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:07 BCM Shot by BCM Jake Wagner, SAVE Wyatt Martin.
12:58 UMWM Clear attempt by UMWM good.
12:26 UMWM GOAL by UMWM Tucker Bradley.
Bridgewater (Va.) 3, Mary Washington 9
12:26 UMWM Faceoff Colt Short vs J.D. Nett won by UMWM, [12:26] Ground ball pickup by UMWM J.D. Nett.
11:39 UMWM Shot by UMWM Dylan Frost HIGH.
11:15 UMWM Turnover by UMWM Tanner Boone (caused by Liam Santilli).
11:14 BCM Ground ball pickup by BCM Liam Santilli.
10:55 BCM Clear attempt by BCM good.
10:20 BCM Shot by BCM Tyler Pinto WIDE.
10:20 UMWM Penalty on UMWM Jackson Holt (SLSH/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:01 BCM Shot by BCM Ryan Linn HIT POST.
09:53 BCM Ground ball pickup by BCM.
09:37 BCM Shot by BCM Ryan Linn, SAVE Wyatt Martin.
09:13 UMWM Shot by UMWM Tanner Boone WIDE.
09:08 BCM Ground ball pickup by BCM Gabe Wallman.
08:56 BCM Turnover by BCM Riley Stewart.
08:47 UMWM Ground ball pickup by UMWM Justin Hayes.
08:47 UMWM Timeout by UMWM.
08:04 UMWM Shot by UMWM A.J. Lembo, SAVE Gabe Wallman.
07:48 BCM Clear attempt by BCM good.
06:00 UMWM Shot by UMWM Matt DiGiacomo HIGH.
05:45 UMWM GOAL by UMWM A.J. Lembo, Assist by Sterling Colgan.
Bridgewater (Va.) 3, Mary Washington 10
05:45 UMWM Faceoff Ashton Cornett vs J.D. Nett won by UMWM, [05:45] Ground ball pickup by UMWM Antonio Zeno.
04:54 UMWM Matt Silva at goalie for UMWM.
05:07 UMWM GOAL by UMWM Matt DiGiacomo, Assist by Sterling Colgan.
Bridgewater (Va.) 3, Mary Washington 11
05:07 UMWM Faceoff Ashton Cornett vs J.D. Nett won by UMWM, [05:07] Ground ball pickup by UMWM J.D. Nett.
04:27 UMWM Shot by UMWM Sterling Colgan, SAVE Gabe Wallman.
03:43 UMWM Shot by UMWM Sterling Colgan, SAVE Gabe Wallman.
03:39 UMWM Ground ball pickup by UMWM Sterling Colgan.
03:26 BCM Clear attempt by BCM good.
02:53 BCM Turnover by BCM Owen Cogan (caused by Matt Agents).
02:50 UMWM Ground ball pickup by UMWM Wyatt Martin.
02:31 UMWM Turnover by UMWM Matt Agents (caused by Jake Wagner).
02:16 BCM Ground ball pickup by BCM Jake Wagner.
02:13 UMWM Clear attempt by UMWM failed.
01:56 BCM Shot by BCM Riley Stewart, SAVE Matt Silva.
01:40 UMWM Clear attempt by UMWM good.
01:13 UMWM GOAL by UMWM Tommy Jackson, Assist by James Milligan.
Bridgewater (Va.) 3, Mary Washington 12
01:13 UMWM Faceoff Ashton Cornett vs J.D. Nett won by UMWM, [01:13] Ground ball pickup by UMWM J.D. Nett.
00:02 UMWM Shot by UMWM Vince Reaver, SAVE Gabe Wallman.

00:00 O End-of-period.



